THE DATASHEET OF
DAC7734E
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
16-Bit, Quad Voltage Output, Serial Input
DIGITAL-TO-ANALOG CONVERTER
DAC7734
DESCRIPTION
The DAC7734 is a 16-bit, quad voltage output, digital-to-

susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could
cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
LINEARITY DIFFERENTIAL SPECIFIED
ERROR NONLINEARITY PACKAGE TEMPERATURE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT (LSB) (LSB) PACKAGE DESIGNATOR RANGE NUMBER MEDIA, QUANTITY
DAC7734E ±4 ±3 SSOP-48 333 –40°C to +85°C DAC7734E Rails, 30
" " " " " " DAC7734E/1K Tape and Reel, 1000
DAC7734EB ±4 ±2 SSOP-48 333 –40°C to +85°C DAC7734EB Rails, 30
" " " " " " DAC7734EB/1K Tape and Reel, 1000
DAC7734EC ±3 ±1 SSOP-48 333 –40°C to +85°C DAC7734EC Rails, 30
" " " " " " DAC7734EC/1K Tape and Reel, 1000
NOTE: (1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI website at www.ti.com.
ESD PROTECTION CIRCUITS
RefH VOUT Sense
VCC
VSS
VDD
DGND
VCC
AGND
VSS
VDD
DGND
VOUT
RefH Sense
RefL Sense
RefL
1 of 2 1 of 4
Typ of Each
Logic Input Pin
SDO
DAC7734 5
SBAS138A www.ti.com
Top View SSOP
PIN CONFIGURATION
NC